


THE WORSHIP OF GOD

Sunday, April 14, 2024
10:30 am

Welcome & Call to Worship

*Praise Songs

Prayer

*Hymn

Special Music

Offertory Prayer

Offertory

Satisfied
Counting Every Blessing

Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah

Keep Your Lamps
Jubellation—Anne Wright, Director

Gymnopédie
Harold Bailey, piano

Rev. Eli Withers

Ojo Afolabi

No. 56

arr. Tucker

Cathy Lawrence

Harold Bailey



*Doxology Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow No. 253

Children ages 4 through Grade 5 are welcome to sit with their parents during the
remainder of the service, or they may meet in the foyer to go to Children’s Church.

Message Headed Home Rev. Matt Winters
Psalm 107:1-9

*Closing Song The Servant Song No. 613

*Benediction Rev. Matt Winters

Going Forth The Church’s One Foundation arr. Bradford

Rosemary Lonberger, organ

IF YOU ARE A GUEST with us today, we’d love to get to know you. Please take a
moment after the service to visit the Info Desk to meet a staff member and receive a
gift from HBC, or fill out a communication card to be added to our mailing list.

ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES are available upon request at the Information Desk.

*Please stand as you are able.
CCLI #1852880



TODAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

SATURDAY

NEXT SUNDAY

HBC MINISTRY STAFF

Rev. Dr. Matthew L. Winters, Senior Pastor
Rev. Eli Withers, Associate Pastor

Rev. Katelyn Belcher, Youth Pastor E .E
Dr. Gary Ritcher, Director of Music & Worship
Erin Waddell, Praise Team Leader

Rosemary Lonberger, Organist E

THIS WEEK AT HBC

For more information on these activities, speak to one of the pastors or
contact the church office at 540.433.2456 or office@hbcalive.org.

11:45am
11:45am
5:30pm

7:00am

10:30am
4:00pm

10:00am
6:00pm

10:30am

9:15am
10:30am
11:45am
5:30pm

Harold Bailey, Pianist

Cupcakes with Neil (Gazebo)
College Lunch
Youth Dinner & Bible Study

Men’s Prayer Breakfast (Mr. J's Bagels, E. Market St.)

Tuesdays Together Bible Study
Jubellation Handbell Practice

Ladies’ Prayer Group
Choir Practice

Community Bag Lunch

Sunday School classes
Community Worship
College Lunch

Youth Dinner & Bible Study

SCAN TO GIVE

501 S. Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801
540-433-2456 | www.hbcalive.org



